
200 Texas Street
Fort Worth, TexasCity of Fort Worth

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 1M&C 20-0114 Name:

Status:Type: General - Report of CM Passed

File created: In control:2/27/2020 CITY COUNCIL

On agenda: Final action:3/3/2020 3/3/2020

Title: Adopt a Resolution Authorizing an Advance Funding Agreement with the Texas Department of
Transportation in the Amount of $5,393,447.00 with Federal Funds in the Amount of $1,529,155.00,
State Participation in the Amount of $221,885.00, Required City Participation in the Amount of
$382,289.00 and Additional City Contribution in the Amount of $3,260,118.00 for Safe Routes to
School Project Improvements Around the Bonnie Brae, W.J. Turner and Diamond Hill Elementary
School Campuses, Update the FY2020-2024 CIP, Authorize Acceptance of Federal Funds in the
Amount of $1,529,155.00 and Adopt Appropriation Ordinances (COUNCIL DISTRICTS 2 and 4)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. M&C 20-0114, 2. MAP TURNER-DIAMOND HILL-BONNIE BRAE ELEM_v3.pdf, 3.
SRTS_RESOLUTION_Hill_Turner_Brae_Elementary Schools_Rev4.pdf, 4.
202018_SAFE_ROUTES_TO_SCHOOL_AFA_0902-90-082_21001_AO20_Rev 3.pdf, 5.
202018_SAFE_ROUTES_TO_SCHOOL_AFA_0902-90-082_34018_AO20_rev1.pdf, 6.
202018_SAFE_ROUTES_TO_SCHOOL_AFA_0902-90-082_34018_AO20r_rev1.pdf, 7. 202018
SAFE ROUTES TO SCHOOL AFA 0902-90-082 Funding Verification.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedCITY COUNCIL3/3/2020 1 Pass

City of Fort Worth Printed on 5/7/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

